			08-10-	2000			
	OMB NO. 0651-011 (EX). 4/94) R 101.11		101411	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office SHEET			
	To the Assistant (To the Assistant Commissione.			d original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Henri Maget			Name: Baxter International Inc.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No			Internal Address: DF3-2E Street Address: One Baxter Parkway City Deerfield State: II Zin 60015			
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
		Execution date: October 14, 1999			City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	4. Application number(s) of patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
	09/397,944	09/397,944			· · ·		
	Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No						
		5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document(s) should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name:	Baxter International Inc. al Address: DF3-2E					
				7. Total Fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):		
	Internal Address:			Enclosed			
	Street Address:				zed to be charged to deposit account		
	City:	Decrfield		8. Deposit Account Number: 02-1440 (Order No. IDC-5479 US)			
	State: -	IL Zip:	60015		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
8/10/2000 1 FC:581	DCOATES 00000237 021440 09397944 40.00 CH						
2 FC:584	9. STATION AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Francis C. Kowalik Name of person signing August 8, 2000 Date						
	Total number of page	al number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents: 4					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: The Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010861 FRAME: 0127 Serial No.: 09/397,944 Filed: 09/17/99 Attorney Docket No.: 6176-PA06

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as 'assignee'), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention or improvements in

FLUID DISPENSER WITH STABILIZED FLUID FLOW

and in application Serial No. 09/397,944 for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, filed by me in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 1999, and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which I may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

I warrant myself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may doem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations I further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations I hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of countries, and I further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee. WITNESS my hand and seal

Date: October 14, 1999

Date: October 14, 1999

Signature: Name: Henri J. R. Maget

Said hand and seal by me truly witnessed this 14th day of October, 1999

Notary Public

JAMES W. MCCLAIN
Comm. # 1176571
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires March 17, 2002

My Comm. Expires merch 17, 2002

AFFIDAVIT OF FRANCIS C. KOWALIK

- I, Francis C. Kowalik, having been duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
- 1. I am an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Illinois, and before the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 34,646.
- 2. I am employed as an attorney by Baxter International Inc. ("Baxter").
 - 3. One of my responsibilities at Baxter is the responsibility for the United States patent application identified below:

Applicant: Henri R. Maget

U.S. Appln. Serial No.: 9/397,944

U.S. Filing Date: September 17, 1999

Title: FLUID DISPENSER WITH STABILIZED

FLUID FLOW

Atty. Docket No.: IDC-5479

- 4. I have personally reviewed the original Assignment assigning to Baxter International Inc. the above-identified application.
- 5. The photocopy attached hereto is a true and accurate reproduction of the original Assignment assigning to Baxter International Inc. the above-identified application.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Date: June 12, 2000

RECORDED: 08/10/2000

Francis C. Kowalik

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. One Baxter Parkway, DF2-2E Deerfield, IL 60015 U.S.A.

On this 12th day of June, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Francis C. Kowalik, to me personally known to be the person signing this Affidavit, who, being duly sworn, deposes and states that he is the person whose signature appears above and he attests to the fact that the statements made above are true and complete to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Seal:

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET O NIKLES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/09/03

PATENT REEL: 010861 FRAME: 0129